HACKNEY MARKETS SsTREET TRADING AND SHOP FRONT 2016/17

Fees and charges are changing Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 32 of the London Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended), the Council of the
London Borough of Hackney, on Monday 14 December 2015 proposes the following Street Trading fees and charges in respect of the street trading areas set out below:

Hackney market permanent market traders’ fees and charges 2016/17

Hackney market temporary traders’ fees and charges 2016/17

Permanent traders | Trading days Current Proposed Temporary traders | Trading days Current Proposed
charge £ charge £ charge £ charge £
Kingsland Saturday 26 26 Kingsland Saturday 32 32
e Saturday (fruit and vegetable) 32 32 BGEES Saturday (fruit and vegetable) 34 34
Hoxton Street Monday to Thursday (per day) 12 15
Hoxton Street Monday to Saturday 37 42 Market
Market Monday to Thursday (per day —fruit and vegetable) 16 20
Monday to Saturday (fruit and vegetable) 41 46"
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) 22 27*
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) 20 25*
Friday or Saturday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable) 26 31
Friday or Saturday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable) 22 27*
Broadway Market Saturday (only) 15 15
Ridley Road Monday to Saturday, zones one and two 63 75
Market** Saturday (only—fruit and vegetable) 17 17
Monday to Saturday, zone three 63 69
Well Street Market | Monday to Thursday (per day) 19 19
Monday to Saturday (fruit and vegetable), zones one and two 76 116
Monday to Thursday (per day —fruit and vegetable) 24 24
Monday to Saturday (fruit and vegetable), zone three 76 108
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) 31 31
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) zones one and two 26 31
Friday or Saturday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable) 36 36
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) zone three 26 28
Chatsworth Road Sunday (only) 15 15
Friday or Saturday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable), zones 32 42 Market
oneandtwo Sunday (only—fruit and vegetable) 19 19
Friday or Saturday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable), zone 32 39 Miscellaneous Monday to Thursday ( per day) 19 30
three .
Sites Monday to Thursday (per day —fruit and vegetable) 24 35
Friday and Saturday (only), zones one and two 33 39
Friday, Saturday or Sunday (fee per day) 31 35
Friday and Saturday (only) zone three 33 36
Friday, Saturday or Sunday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable) | 36 40
Friday and Saturday (only —fruit and vegetable) zones one 37 52
and two Miscellaneous™* Fee per day, on any trading day N/A 40
Friday and Saturday (only —fruit and vegetable) zone three 37 49 *Fees are inclusive of stall hire on Saturdays. *For individual one-off events excluding regular events
Broadway Market Saturday (only) 14 14 PIeasg note: A voluntqw feeis payable to the Broadway and / or Chatsworth Road Traders and Residents
Associations for the hire of astall.
Saturday (only —fruit and vegetable) 15 15 Ridley Road Market variable charges for temporary traders 2016/17
Well Street Market | Monday to Saturday 37 37 Temporary Zone1 Zone 2 Zone3
Monday to Saturday (fruit and vegetable) 41 41 Trading days Current Proposed  Current Proposed  Current Proposed
chargef  chargef£  charges£ chargesf£ charges£ charges £
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) 20 20
Monday to Thursday, 30 30 16 19 5 10
Friday or Saturday (fee per day - Fruit & Vegetable) 22 22 non fruit and vegetables
Miscellaneous Monday to Saturday 63 76 Monday to Thursday, 35 35 18 25 10 20
Sites fruit and vegetables
Monday to Saturday (fruit and vegetable) 76 101
Friday or Saturday, 50 50 32 38 12 24
Friday, Saturday or Sunday (fee per day) 26 30 non fruit and vegetables
Friday, Saturday or Sunday (fee per day —fruit and vegetable) | 32 35 Frit':lay or Saturday, 55 55 34 S 24 35
fruit and vegetables
*Fees are inclusive of stall hire on Saturdays **All fees rounded down to the nearest pound.
. . . Shop front fees and charges
Market and street trading administration fees 2016/17 Changes applicable to permanent licence holders
Fee Current Proposed Size of area Six monthly fee Six monthly fee
AL | G Current 2014/15 Proposed 2016/17
New market temporary licence application or renewal fee* 30 50™ Less than 6m? £364 £364
New market permanent licence application or renewal fee 30 50™ Equal to or greater than 6m? and less than 11m? £442 £442
Application to change the terms of a permanent licence (such as commodity 0 50 11m?2 and above £4,55 £4,55
or pitch number)
Application fee and renewal fee £15 £50
Replacement licence card 30 30
Replacement assistant identity card 20 2 Charges applicable to temporary licence holders
Replacement name plate 15 15 Size of area Six monthly fee Six monthly fee
Current 2014/15 Proposed 2016/17
Traders replacement statement of account 10 10 Less than 6m2 £168 £468
Revocation letter 10 0 Equal to or greater than 6m? and less than 11m? £572 £572
*Traders who have completed four weeks of the Kickstarter scheme at Chatsworth Road Market who are 11m2 and above £592 £592
transitioning to a temporary licence are exempt
**A £10 discount will be applied to all new applications and renewals completed and received online Application fee and renewal fee £100 £100
The new trader discount and referral credit schemes still apply. Visit www.hackney.gov.uk/markets-traders Size of area One monthly fee One monthly fee
Written representations regarding the above proposed The proposed licence fees shall not become operative until Current 2014/15 Proposed 2016/17
fees may be made to: all written representations received by the Council have Less than 6m? £130 £130
Markets Servi been considered and a further notice published setting out
arkets service, the amount of the fees and the date on which the same Equal to or greater than 6m? and less than 11m? £160 £160
London Borough of Hackney, beb hti -
Keltan House are to be brought into effect. 11m2and above £170 £170
89115 Mare Street, Seamus Adams Application fee and renewal fee £100 £100
London E8 4RU

All written representations must be received by
Monday 15 February 2016

Head of Parking and Markets/Street Trading

Health and Community Services
London Borough of Hackney

All shop front fees are to be paid in advance for the whole period of
the licence, application and renewal fees are non-refundable.
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